
 

SALE INFO LAMBING EASE GROWTH CARCASS WORM RESISTANCE FERTILITY MILK INDEX 

LOT 

LOT ID BWT WWT PWT AWT PFAT PEMD PWEC YNLW NLW MWWT MCP+ 

1 GATES-190203 0.61 10.7 16.3 15.6 -0.41 2.60 -69 16% 9% 0.0 163.8 1 

2 GATES-190204 0.57 10.5 16.2 15.9 -0.05 2.48 -69 16% 9% 0.0 162.1 2 

3 GATES-190017 0.59 9.9 15.1 14.9 0.28 2.60 -65 21% 10% -0.5 160.1 3 

4 GATES-190290 0.67 10.4 15.8 15.9 -0.18 2.29 -46 18% 10% -0.1 158.7 4 

5 GATES-190189 0.28 8.3 12.3 9.2 0.14 1.65 -57 14% 8% 0.0 153.4 5 

6 GATES-190032 0.42 9.4 13.6 11.8 0.12 1.32 -49 13% 9% 0.5 153.0 6 

7 GATES-190164 0.37 9.1 13.2 11.2 0.02 1.24 -54 12% 7% 0.6 151.6 7 

8 GATES-190199 0.34 8.6 12.7 9.9 0.85 1.31 -42 13% 8% 0.3 151.2 8 

9 GATES-190018 0.52 9.4 14.2 13.4 -0.57 2.45 -65 21% 10% -0.5 158.7 9 

10 GATES-190193 0.81 11.8 17.5 18.3 -0.34 1.53 -69 16% 8% 0.4 158.2 10 

11 GATES-190051 0.79 10.8 16.6 17.4 -0.72 1.83 -47 16% 11% 0.3 157.6 11 

12 GATES-190195 0.60 9.9 15.6 16.0 -0.65 2.04 -60 20% 11% 0.0 157.6 12 

13 GATES-190165 0.44 9.0 13.1 10.9 0.56 1.13 -54 12% 7% 0.6 150.8 13 

14 GATES-190027 0.44 9.1 13.6 12.9 -0.02 1.93 -49 9% 5% 0.6 150.4 14 

15 GATES-190014 0.49 9.7 14.5 14.6 0.29 1.34 -37 16% 9% 0.3 150.3 15 

16 GATES-190053 0.44 9.1 13.8 14.1 0.48 1.75 -64 12% 7% 0.5 150.2 16 

17 GATES-190167 0.51 9.1 14.2 13.6 -0.40 2.40 -58 17% 11% -0.4 157.4 17 

18 GATES-190209 0.62 10.4 15.7 15.8 -0.33 2.11 -57 17% 9% 0.0 157.4 18 

19 GATES-190284 0.52 9.4 14.5 14.0 -0.35 2.43 -58 20% 12% -1.1 157.4 19 

20 GATES-190047 0.68 11.4 17.4 19.4 -0.06 1.84 -69 18% 10% -0.2 157.4 20 

21 GATES-190158 0.26 8.1 12.1 10.2 0.99 2.23 -46 11% 6% -0.2 149.8 21 

22 GATES-190036 0.43 9.2 13.3 13.3 -0.05 1.36 -44 14% 8% 0.7 148.4 22 

23 GATES-190037 0.48 9.9 14.7 15.9 0.56 1.29 -44 14% 8% 0.7 148.4 23 

24 GATES-190101 0.50 9.5 14.2 14.3 -0.13 0.97 -61 13% 7% 0.6 148.1 24 

25 GATES-190086 0.66 9.1 14.0 13.9 -0.19 2.04 -61 20% 14% -0.4 157.2 25 



 
 

LOT RAM ID NOTES PURCHASER PRICE SIRE 
DAM 
AGE 

BIRTH 
TYPE 

REAR 
TYPE 

LOT 

1 GATES-190203    CM140069 2 TWIN TWIN 1 

2 GATES-190204    CM140069 2 TWIN TWIN 2 

3 GATES-190017    CM140069 4 TWIN TWIN 3 

4 GATES-190290    CM140069 2 SINGLE SINGLE 4 

5 GATES-190189    CM160108 2 TWIN TWIN 5 

6 GATES-190032    CM160108 2 SINGLE SINGLE 6 

7 GATES-190164    CM160108 2 TWIN TWIN 7 

8 GATES-190199    CM160108 2 SINGLE SINGLE 8 

9 GATES-190018    CM140069 4 TWIN TWIN 9 

10 GATES-190193    CM140069 2 SINGLE SINGLE 10 

11 GATES-190051    CM140069 3 TWIN TWIN 11 

12 GATES-190195    CM140069 2 SINGLE SINGLE 12 

13 GATES-190165    CM160108 2 TWIN TWIN 13 

14 GATES-190027    CM160108 2 SINGLE SINGLE 14 

15 GATES-190014    CM160108 2 TWIN TWIN 15 

16 GATES-190053    CM160108 2 SINGLE SINGLE 16 

17 GATES-190167    CM140069 2 SINGLE SINGLE 17 

18 GATES-190209    CM140069 5 TWIN TWIN 18 

19 GATES-190284    CM140069 5 TRIPLET SINGLE 19 

20 GATES-190047    CM140069 2 TWIN TWIN 20 

21 GATES-190158    CM160108 2 TWIN TWIN 21 

22 GATES-190036    CM160108 2 TWIN TWIN 22 

23 GATES-190037    CM160108 2 TWIN TWIN 23 

24 GATES-190101    CM160108 2 SINGLE SINGLE 24 

25 GATES-190086    CM140069 4 TWIN TWIN 25 

 



  



SALE INFO LAMBING EASE GROWTH CARCASS WORM RESISTANCE FERTILITY MILK INDEX 

LOT 

LOT ID BWT WWT PWT AWT PFAT PEMD PWEC YNLW NLW MWWT MCP+ 

26 GATES-190043 0.67 10.4 15.8 15.8 -0.12 1.85 -67 16% 9% -0.1 156.8 26 

27 GATES-190020 0.58 9.2 13.9 12.4 -0.13 2.47 -48 17% 9% -0.6 156.7 27 

28 GATES-190083 0.52 9.3 14.4 14.6 0.23 2.36 -59 17% 11% -0.2 156.7 28 

29 GATES-190013 0.52 9.7 14.4 14.5 -0.29 0.90 -37 16% 9% 0.3 147.5 29 

30 GATES-190141 0.28 8.0 12.2 10.6 1.07 1.65 -47 8% 5% 0.4 147.5 30 

31 GATES-190080 0.28 7.9 11.8 11.1 0.04 1.57 -61   7% 0.6 147.4 31 

32 GATES-190006 0.42 8.4 12.9 12.2 0.68 1.20 -67 12% 7% 0.4 147.4 32 

33 GATES-190192 0.59 10.6 15.8 16.7 -0.76 1.90 -53 20% 12% -0.3 156.7 33 

34 GATES-190115 0.57 9.4 14.6 14.5 0.00 2.31 -57 18% 9% -0.1 156.4 34 

35 GATES-190054 0.59 9.9 15.1 15.4 0.07 1.98 -76 19% 10% -0.4 156.3 35 

36 GATES-190226 0.59 10.2 15.8 16.4 -0.18 2.09 -57 18% 10% -0.4 156.1 36 

37 GATES-190039 0.42 9.4 14.0 14.6 -0.05 1.39 -68 11% 6% 0.1 147.3 37 

38 GATES-190105 0.46 9.5 13.6 12.2 -0.57 0.46 -57 13% 8% 0.4 147.1 38 

39 GATES-190021 0.50 9.7 14.7 15.6 0.18 0.95 -67 13% 7% 0.2 146.5 39 

40 GATES-190247 0.32 8.5 12.8 12.8 0.39 1.55 -71 10% 6% 0.3 146.4 40 

41 GATES-190008 0.54 9.6 14.7 14.0 -0.37 1.92 -69 16% 9% -0.2 155.6 41 

42 GATES-190213 0.58 9.8 15.2 14.6 -0.65 1.84 -55 19% 10% -0.5 155.4 42 

43 GATES-190153 0.63 10.1 14.9 13.9 -0.88 1.71 -51 16% 8% 0.1 155.2 43 

44 GATES-190169 0.70 11.2 16.5 16.6 -0.25 1.81 -55 14% 6% -0.2 154.9 44 

45 GATES-190228 0.43 8.5 12.5 10.5 -0.16 0.80 -36 12% 8% 0.5 146.3 45 

46 GATES-190062 0.40 8.1 12.3 11.5 0.13 1.60 -39   6% 0.5 146.3 46 

47 GATES-190077 0.44 8.6 13.1 12.8 0.79 1.44 -34 14% 7% 0.2 146.2 47 

48 GATES-190215 0.39 8.5 12.5 11.8 -0.30 1.24 -67 6% 4% 1.2 146.0 48 

49 GATES-190070 0.59 10.1 15.6 15.7 0.63 1.92 -60 16% 9% -0.6 154.7 49 

50 GATES-190046 0.61 10.3 15.9 17.1 0.22 1.70 -69 18% 10% -0.2 154.6 50 



 
 

LOT RAM ID NOTES PURCHASER PRICE SIRE 
DAM 
AGE 

BIRTH 
TYPE 

REAR 
TYPE 

LOT 

26 GATES-190043    CM140069 2 TWIN TWIN 26 

27 GATES-190020    CM140069 2 TWIN SINGLE 27 

28 GATES-190083    CM140069 2 TWIN TWIN 28 

29 GATES-190013    CM160108 2 TWIN TWIN 29 

30 GATES-190141    CM160108 2 TWIN TWIN 30 

31 GATES-190080    CM160108 5 TWIN TWIN 31 

32 GATES-190006    CM160108 3 TWIN TWIN 32 

33 GATES-190192    CM140069 5 TWIN TWIN 33 

34 GATES-190115    CM140069 2 SINGLE SINGLE 34 

35 GATES-190054    CM140069 6 SINGLE SINGLE 35 

36 GATES-190226    CM140069 3 TWIN TWIN 36 

37 GATES-190039    CM160108 2 TWIN SINGLE 37 

38 GATES-190105    CM160108 2 SINGLE SINGLE 38 

39 GATES-190021    CM160108 2 TWIN TWIN 39 

40 GATES-190247    CM160108 4 TRIPLET TRIPLET 40 

41 GATES-190008    CM140069 2 SINGLE SINGLE 41 

42 GATES-190213    CM140069 6 TWIN TWIN 42 

43 GATES-190153    CM140069 2 TWIN SINGLE 43 

44 GATES-190169    CM140069 3 SINGLE SINGLE 44 

45 GATES-190228    CM160108 2 TWIN TWIN 45 

46 GATES-190062    CM160108 2 TWIN TWIN 46 

47 GATES-190077    CM160108 2 SINGLE SINGLE 47 

48 GATES-190215    CM160108 4 TWIN TWIN 48 

49 GATES-190070    CM140069 2 TWIN TWIN 49 

50 GATES-190046    CM140069 2 TWIN TWIN 50 

 



 
  



 

SALE INFO LAMBING EASE GROWTH CARCASS WORM RESISTANCE FERTILITY MILK INDEX 

LOT 

LOT ID BWT WWT PWT AWT PFAT PEMD PWEC YNLW NLW MWWT MCP+ 

51 GATES-190040 0.60 9.6 14.6 14.9 -0.29 2.02 -74 17% 10% -0.4 154.4 51 

52 GATES-190026 0.69 11.6 17.2 18.1 -0.93 1.40 -47 17% 8% 0.1 154.2 52 

53 GATES-190187 0.39 8.3 12.4 11.6 0.19 1.67 -54 10% 6% -0.3 146.0 53 

54 GATES-190122 0.40 8.2 12.0 10.0 -0.61 1.09 -32 15% 7% 0.2 145.9 54 

55 GATES-190009 0.45 9.5 14.5 15.3 0.02 0.97 -63 13% 7% 0.2 145.8 55 

56 GATES-190168 0.45 9.1 13.3 11.8 0.02 0.45 -59 12% 7% 0.4 145.8 56 

57 GATES-190217 0.75 10.0 15.7 16.1 -0.70 1.26 -75 22% 13% -0.8 154.2 57 

58 GATES-190099 0.63 9.2 13.6 12.7 0.01 1.84 -35 25% 14% -1.0 154.0 58 

59 GATES-190002 0.66 9.8 15.1 15.6 0.15 2.23 -41 14% 9% -0.5 153.5 59 

60 GATES-190219 0.63 10.4 15.3 15.4 0.08 1.66 -60 16% 8% -0.1 153.5 60 

61 GATES-190255 0.45 9.1 13.6 13.4 0.22 1.09 -43 12% 8% -0.1 145.7 61 

62 GATES-190081 0.32 8.6 12.9 13.4 0.02 1.21 -61   7% 0.6 145.5 62 

63 GATES-190221 0.59 10.5 15.7 17.3 -0.49 0.42 -75 11% 6% 0.9 145.5 63 

64 GATES-190005 0.42 8.6 13.3 13.5 1.01 0.95 -67 12% 7% 0.4 145.2 64 

65 GATES-190257 0.76 10.5 15.1 14.5 -0.82 1.40 -42 16% 7% 0.5 153.2 65 

66 GATES-190262 0.55 8.9 13.7 12.9 -0.18 1.94 -70 17% 8% -0.3 153.2 66 

67 GATES-190121 0.71 10.1 15.9 16.9 -0.07 1.38 -71 20% 12% -0.9 152.6 67 

68 GATES-190112 0.64 10.1 15.1 15.3 -0.95 1.62 -48 18% 10% -0.6 152.3 68 

69 GATES-190241 0.49 9.4 13.5 13.3 -0.01 1.20 -34 11% 5% 0.5 145.2 69 

70 GATES-190184 0.48 8.9 13.0 12.1 -0.26 0.99 -18 13% 7% 0.3 144.7 70 

71 GATES-190048 0.44 9.0 13.5 13.6 0.46 1.12 -62 12% 7% -0.3 144.7 71 

72 GATES-190177 0.33 9.2 13.6 13.8 -0.06 1.36 -49 11% 4% 0.3 144.5 72 

73 GATES-190305 0.63 9.5 14.5 16.3 -0.08 1.75 -44 20% 13% -0.2 151.4 73 

74 GATES-190281 0.65 10.5 15.4 16.0 -0.82 1.35 -60 14% 7% 0.0 150.2 74 

75 GATES-190154 0.49 9.6 14.7 15.4 0.31 1.75 -65 15% 8% -0.7 150.0 75 



 
 

LOT RAM ID NOTES PURCHASER PRICE SIRE 
DAM 
AGE 

BIRTH 
TYPE 

REAR 
TYPE 

LOT 

51 GATES-190040    CM140069 4 TWIN TWIN 51 

52 GATES-190026    CM140069 3 SINGLE SINGLE 52 

53 GATES-190187    CM160108 2 TWIN SINGLE 53 

54 GATES-190122    CM160108 5 SINGLE SINGLE 54 

55 GATES-190009    CM160108 2 SINGLE SINGLE 55 

56 GATES-190168    CM160108 2 SINGLE SINGLE 56 

57 GATES-190217    CM140069 4 TWIN TWIN 57 

58 GATES-190099    CM140069 4 TWIN TWIN 58 

59 GATES-190002    CM140069 3 TWIN TWIN 59 

60 GATES-190219    CM140069 3 SINGLE SINGLE 60 

61 GATES-190255    CM160108 4 SINGLE SINGLE 61 

62 GATES-190081    CM160108 5 TWIN TWIN 62 

63 GATES-190221    CM160108 2 SINGLE SINGLE 63 

64 GATES-190005    CM160108 3 TWIN TWIN 64 

65 GATES-190257    CM140069 3 SINGLE SINGLE 65 

66 GATES-190262    CM140069 5 TWIN TWIN 66 

67 GATES-190121    CM140069 3 SINGLE SINGLE 67 

68 GATES-190112    CM140069 2 TWIN TWIN 68 

69 GATES-190241    CM160108 2 SINGLE SINGLE 69 

70 GATES-190184    CM160108 3 TRIPLET TRIPLET 70 

71 GATES-190048    CM160108 4 TWIN TWIN 71 

72 GATES-190177    CM160108 2 TWIN TWIN 72 

73 GATES-190305    CM140069 5 SINGLE SINGLE 73 

74 GATES-190281    CM140069 3 SINGLE SINGLE 74 

75 GATES-190154    CM140069 2 TWIN TWIN 75 



 
 
  



 

SALE INFO LAMBING EASE GROWTH CARCASS WORM RESISTANCE FERTILITY MILK INDEX 

LOT 

LOT ID BWT WWT PWT AWT PFAT PEMD PWEC YNLW NLW MWWT MCP+ 

76 GATES-190295 0.70 11.1 16.2 18.0 -0.86 0.90 -68 18% 8% 0.5 149.9 76 

77 GATES-190159 0.30 9.1 13.3 13.2 -0.03 1.29 -46 11% 6% -0.2 144.3 77 

78 GATES-190250 0.46 8.6 12.9 12.9 0.11 1.04 -61 11% 6% 0.2 144.0 78 

79 GATES-190097 0.40 9.5 13.4 13.9 -0.36 0.87 -63 6% 4% 1.0 143.7 79 

80 GATES-190212 0.43 8.6 13.1 13.6 1.50 1.41 -49 6% 4% 1.0 143.7 80 

81 GATES-190085 0.83 10.8 16.3 19.0 -0.62 1.24 -37 18% 10% 0.3 149.6 81 

82 GATES-190196 0.47 9.6 13.5 12.7 -0.78 0.10 -55 13% 8% 0.3 143.6 82 

83 GATES-190093 0.53 7.9 12.6 12.4 0.22 0.76 -57 10% 8% 0.5 143.5 83 

84 GATES-190094 0.43 9.0 13.5 13.9 0.20 1.02 -36 14% 7% 0.1 143.4 84 

85 GATES-190028 0.41 8.3 12.5 13.0 0.18 1.40 -41 12% 7% 0.1 143.3 85 

86 GATES-190294 0.47 8.4 12.0 10.0 -0.22 1.00 -51 10% 3% 0.4 143.3 86 

87 GATES-190015 0.36 8.7 13.0 12.8 0.08 1.09 -56 9% 5% 0.2 143.2 87 

88 GATES-190016 0.32 8.2 12.4 11.8 0.18 1.11 -56 9% 5% 0.2 142.6 88 

89 GATES-190220 0.24 7.6 11.4 9.9 0.32 1.21 -48 7% 3% 0.5 142.4 89 

90 GATES-190271 0.48 9.4 13.5 14.0 -0.87 0.70 -63 9% 5% 0.7 142.3 90 

91 GATES-190123 0.30 7.6 11.3 10.1 1.16 1.28 -58 7% 4% 0.5 142.2 91 

92 GATES-190126 0.25 7.7 11.4 11.0 0.49 1.58 -49 10% 5% 0.1 142.1 92 

93 GATES-190227 0.47 8.7 12.7 11.2 -0.52 0.14 -36 12% 8% 0.4 142.0 93 

94 GATES-190170 0.36 7.7 11.3 9.8 0.10 1.34 -57 5% 2% 0.0 141.9 94 

95 GATES-190078 0.37 7.4 10.8 9.4 -0.31 1.49 -40 11% 4% -0.1 141.5 95 

96 GATES-190033 0.54 8.7 12.7 11.9 -0.35 0.70 -43 6% 3% 0.0 139.3 96 

97 GATES-190012 0.42 8.9 12.9 13.5 0.01 0.95 -54 3% 3% 0.2 138.8 97 

98 GATES-190292 0.47 8.3 11.8 12.8 -0.49 0.27 -40 0% 1% 0.6 130.0 98 

99 GATES-190205 0.35 7.5 10.4 10.9 -0.63 -0.17 -32   1% 1.1 126.8 99 

 



 

LOT RAM ID NOTES PURCHASER PRICE SIRE 
DAM 
AGE 

BIRTH 
TYPE 

REAR 
TYPE 

LOT 

76 GATES-190295    CM140069 4 TWIN SINGLE 76 

77 GATES-190159    CM160108 2 TWIN TWIN 77 

78 GATES-190250    CM160108 3 TWIN TWIN 78 

79 GATES-190097    CM160108 2 SINGLE SINGLE 79 

80 GATES-190212    CM160108 2 TWIN TWIN 80 

81 GATES-190085    CM140069 5 TWIN TWIN 81 

82 GATES-190196    CM160108 2 SINGLE SINGLE 82 

83 GATES-190093    CM160108 4 TWIN TWIN 83 

84 GATES-190094    CM160108 2 TWIN TWIN 84 

85 GATES-190028    CM160108 2 SINGLE SINGLE 85 

86 GATES-190294    CM160108 3 TWIN SINGLE 86 

87 GATES-190015    CM160108 6 TWIN TWIN 87 

88 GATES-190016    CM160108 6 TWIN TWIN 88 

89 GATES-190220    CM160108 2 SINGLE SINGLE 89 

90 GATES-190271    CM160108 2 SINGLE SINGLE 90 

91 GATES-190123    CM160108 2 SINGLE SINGLE 91 

92 GATES-190126    CM160108 4 TWIN TWIN 92 

93 GATES-190227    CM160108 2 TWIN TWIN 93 

94 GATES-190170    CM160108 2 TWIN TWIN 94 

95 GATES-190078    CM160108 5 SINGLE SINGLE 95 

96 GATES-190033    CM160108 2 SINGLE SINGLE 96 

97 GATES-190012    CM160108 3 TWIN TWIN 97 

98 GATES-190292    CM160108 4 SINGLE SINGLE 98 

99 GATES-190205    CM160108 5 TWIN SINGLE 99 

 
 
  



 
 
  



 

SALE INFO LAMBING EASE GROWTH CARCASS WORM RESISTANCE INDEX 

LOT 

LOT ID BWT WWT PWT PFAT PEMD PWEC LEQ 

101 GATES-190460 0.35 11.4 18.2 -0.8 2.6 -50 155.4 101 

102 GATES-190463 0.27 11.2 18.1 -0.6 2.7 -56 154.4 102 

103 GATES-190432 0.25 11.3 17.8 -1.3 2.2 -62 153.8 103 

104 GATES-190480 0.41 10.5 17.0 -0.5 2.5 -50 152.6 104 

105 GATES-190548 0.33 12.0 18.7 -0.8 2.5 -35 148.9 105 

106 GATES-190494 0.36 10.6 16.4 -0.2 3.1 -67 148.4 106 

107 GATES-190499 0.26 10.6 16.2 -0.3 3.2 -48 142.6 107 

108 GATES-190491 0.30 11.7 17.6 -1.5 1.3 -28 141.7 108 

109 GATES-190404 0.42 10.9 17.0 -0.3 3.4 -61 158.4 109 

110 GATES-190416 0.43 11.3 18.0 -1.1 2.5 -54 156.3 110 

111 GATES-190433 0.48 11.1 17.6 -0.8 2.9 -60 152.4 111 

112 GATES-190509 0.37 10.5 17.1 0.1 2.8 -47 151.9 112 

113 GATES-190512 0.27 10.5 15.8 -1.3 2.3 -59 140.4 113 

114 GATES-190455 0.32 9.8 15.0 -0.3 2.8 -36 140.2 114 

115 GATES-190452 0.25 10.3 15.5 -1.0 2.6 -50 140.1 115 

116 GATES-190474 0.22 10.8 16.2 -0.8 2.3 -56 139.7 116 

117 GATES-190426 0.34 10.5 17.2 0.0 3.0 -58 151.5 117 

118 GATES-190476 0.37 11.0 17.6 -0.9 2.5 -51 151.4 118 

119 GATES-190401 0.24 11.2 17.7 -0.4 3.3 -51 150.9 119 

120 GATES-190438 0.59 11.7 18.4 -0.8 2.4 -54 150.2 120 

121 GATES-190451 0.25 10.8 16.6 -0.9 2.4 -54 139.6 121 

122 GATES-190539 0.46 10.6 15.6 -1.1 2.3 -29 139.4 122 

123 GATES-190443 0.38 11.7 17.6 -1.4 1.5 -44 139.1 123 

124 GATES-190470 0.23 10.2 15.9 -0.3 2.5 -56 139.1 124 

125 GATES-190519 0.32 10.0 15.9 -0.4 3.3 -35 149.5 125 

 
 



 

LOT RAM ID NOTES PURCHASER PRICE SIRE 
DAM 
AGE 

BIRTH 
TYPE 

REAR 
TYPE 

LOT 

101 GATES-190460    P160021 2 SINGLE SINGLE 101 

102 GATES-190463    P160021 2 SINGLE SINGLE 102 

103 GATES-190432    P160021 2 SINGLE SINGLE 103 

104 GATES-190480    P160021 4 TWIN TWIN 104 

105 GATES-190548    FAR150096 2 SINGLE SINGLE 105 

106 GATES-190494    FAR150096 2 SINGLE SINGLE 106 

107 GATES-190499    FAR150096 2 TWIN TWIN 107 

108 GATES-190491    FAR150096 2 TWIN TWIN 108 

109 GATES-190404    P160021 4 TWIN TWIN 109 

110 GATES-190416    P160021 2 SINGLE SINGLE 110 

111 GATES-190433    P160021 3 SINGLE SINGLE 111 

112 GATES-190509    P160021 4 TWIN TWIN 112 

113 GATES-190512    FAR150096 2 SINGLE SINGLE 113 

114 GATES-190455    FAR150096 3 SINGLE SINGLE 114 

115 GATES-190452    FAR150096 2 SINGLE SINGLE 115 

116 GATES-190474    FAR150096 2 SINGLE SINGLE 116 

117 GATES-190426    P160021 3 SINGLE SINGLE 117 

118 GATES-190476    P160021 4 TWIN TWIN 118 

119 GATES-190401    P160021 3 TWIN TWIN 119 

120 GATES-190438    P160021 3 TWIN TWIN 120 

121 GATES-190451    FAR150096 2 TWIN TWIN 121 

122 GATES-190539    FAR150096 3 SINGLE SINGLE 122 

123 GATES-190443    FAR150096 2 TWIN TWIN 123 

124 GATES-190470    FAR150096 2 TWIN TWIN 124 

125 GATES-190519    P160021 4 TWIN TWIN 125 

 
 



 
 
 
  



 
 
 

SALE INFO LAMBING EASE GROWTH CARCASS WORM RESISTANCE INDEX 

LOT 

LOT ID BWT WWT PWT PFAT PEMD PWEC LEQ 

126 GATES-190420 0.35 10.1 16.2 -0.3 3.1 -47 149.3 126 

127 GATES-190506 0.39 10.6 17.2 0.0 3.1 -45 148.6 127 

128 GATES-190407 0.42 11.1 17.5 -0.8 3.0 -32 148.4 128 

129 GATES-190483 0.37 10.9 17.0 -0.1 2.0 -56 139.0 129 

130 GATES-190482 0.38 11.0 16.9 -0.7 1.8 -56 138.7 130 

131 GATES-190471 0.27 9.8 15.1 -0.7 2.4 -56 138.5 131 

132 GATES-190521 0.29 11.1 16.0 -1.4 1.9 -49 138.3 132 

133 GATES-190528 0.38 9.7 15.5 -0.8 3.0 -52 148.3 133 

134 GATES-190429 0.19 10.7 17.0 -0.6 2.8 -60 148.2 134 

135 GATES-190516 0.39 10.3 16.4 -0.2 2.7 -49 147.7 135 

136 GATES-190465 0.38 10.3 16.3 -0.7 2.5 -42 146.8 136 

137 GATES-190498 0.34 10.3 15.6 -0.7 2.2 -32 138.3 137 

138 GATES-190075 0.52 10.9 16.4 -0.5 1.7 -37 138.0 138 

139 GATES-190522 0.28 11.0 16.0 -1.3 1.9 -49 137.8 139 

140 GATES-190518 0.36 10.6 15.9 -0.7 1.7 -60 137.6 140 

141 GATES-190436 0.35 10.4 16.7 -0.8 2.3 -44 146.5 141 

142 GATES-190492 0.19 9.7 15.2 -1.0 2.2 -59 146.3 142 

143 GATES-190444 0.37 10.7 16.6 -0.9 2.2 -50 145.8 143 

144 GATES-190457 0.35 10.7 16.7 -1.0 2.1 -59 145.7 144 

145 GATES-190545 0.18 10.0 14.9 -1.1 2.3 -49 137.0 145 

146 GATES-190527 0.39 11.1 16.3 -1.1 1.5 -56 136.2 146 

147 GATES-190531 0.29 10.3 15.9 -1.0 1.7 -58 136.1 147 

148 GATES-190478 0.57 11.9 17.9 -1.5 0.7 -35 136.1 148 

149 GATES-190469 0.43 11.4 17.7 -0.8 1.8 -40 145.1 149 

150 GATES-190468 0.37 10.7 17.0 -0.1 2.2 -40 145.1 150 



 
 
 

LOT RAM ID NOTES PURCHASER PRICE SIRE 
DAM 
AGE 

BIRTH 
TYPE 

REAR 
TYPE 

LOT 

126 GATES-190420    P160021 3 SINGLE SINGLE 126 

127 GATES-190506    P160021 3 SINGLE SINGLE 127 

128 GATES-190407    P160021 3 SINGLE SINGLE 128 

129 GATES-190483    FAR150096 3 TWIN TWIN 129 

130 GATES-190482    FAR150096 3 TWIN TWIN 130 

131 GATES-190471    FAR150096 2 TWIN TWIN 131 

132 GATES-190521    FAR150096 2 TWIN TWIN 132 

133 GATES-190528    P160021 4 TWIN SINGLE 133 

134 GATES-190429    P160021 2 SINGLE SINGLE 134 

135 GATES-190516    P160021 3 TWIN TWIN 135 

136 GATES-190465    P160021 3 SINGLE SINGLE 136 

137 GATES-190498    FAR150096 3 TRIPLET TRIPLET 137 

138 GATES-190075    FAR150096 4 SINGLE SINGLE 138 

139 GATES-190522    FAR150096 2 TWIN TWIN 139 

140 GATES-190518    FAR150096 2 TWIN TWIN 140 

141 GATES-190436    P160021 4 TWIN TWIN 141 

142 GATES-190492    P160021 3 TWIN SINGLE 142 

143 GATES-190444    P160021 3 TWIN TWIN 143 

144 GATES-190457    P160021 3 SINGLE SINGLE 144 

145 GATES-190545    FAR150096 3 TWIN SINGLE 145 

146 GATES-190527    FAR150096 4 SINGLE SINGLE 146 

147 GATES-190531    FAR150096 5 TWIN TWIN 147 

148 GATES-190478    FAR150096 4 SINGLE SINGLE 148 

149 GATES-190469    P160021 3 TWIN TWIN 149 

150 GATES-190468    P160021 3 TWIN TWIN 150 



 
 
 
 
 
 
  



SALE INFO LAMBING EASE GROWTH CARCASS WORM RESISTANCE INDEX 

LOT 

LOT ID BWT WWT PWT PFAT PEMD PWEC LEQ 

151 GATES-190505 0.35 11.3 17.7 -0.8 1.8 -61 144.6 151 

152 GATES-190484 0.34 9.8 15.3 -0.9 2.0   142.0 152 

153 GATES-190472 0.20 9.9 15.5 -0.9 1.4 -70 134.9 153 

154 GATES-190428 0.03 6.4 10.1 0.9 1.7   0.0 154 

155 GATES-190525 0.20 6.1 8.8 -1.2 -0.2   0.0 155 

 
 
 
 

LOT RAM ID NOTES PURCHASER PRICE SIRE 
DAM 
AGE 

BIRTH 
TYPE 

REAR 
TYPE 

LOT 

151 GATES-190505    P160021 3 SINGLE SINGLE 151 

152 GATES-190484    P160021 3 TWIN TWIN 152 

153 GATES-190472    FAR150096 5 TWIN SINGLE 153 

154 GATES-190428    P160021 2 TWIN TWIN 154 

155 GATES-190525    P160021 2 SINGLE SINGLE 155 

 
 
 


